## 01 \$10540 # 38- 12000

m 24696 1515 TRUST DEED Vol. 17 Page

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 27thay of January 19 77 , between MELVIN H. DOROW JR. and DONNA F. DOROW, husband and wife

as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary; WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

The SE4SE4SE4 of Section 12, Township 40 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Westerly 33.30 feet for roadway.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

together with all and singular the appurtenances, tenements, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges new or 

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may, bo loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may oredit payments received by, it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect, "The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defead his said title thereto sgainst the caling of all persons whomsoever.

52

1

21

NN N

executors and administrators shall warrant and defead his said title thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomacever. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against said property ito keep said property free from all encumbrance having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all buildings in course of construction or hereafter construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore paid property which may banding the manner any building or improvement on paid property which may banding the manner any building or improvement on paid property which may banding the written notice from beneficiary of such fact; not fo remove or desitor any building or improvements now or hereafter constructed on said premises witten notice from beneficiary of such bereafter exceed on said premises or buildings, property and improvements on all prometers to keep all buildings, property and improvements on work bereafter exceed on said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements on other all premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements on other therefort exceed on said premises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, liteary, and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least liteary and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least liteary and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least liteary and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least liteary and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least liteary and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least liteary and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least liteary and to deliver the original principal sum of the beneficary at least litear days prior to the effective of the beneficary at least litear days prior to the effectip

obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all targe, massessments, and gorenumental charges teried or assessed azahat the above described pro-perty and insurance premium while the indeltedness secured hereby is in excess of 800% of the lesser of the original purchase price paid by the grantor at the time the loom was made or the beneficiary's original apprisas raise of the property at the time the loom was made or the beneficiary is original apprisas raise of the property at the time the low was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary manual equation to the mount equal to 1/A2 of the lasser assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to asid property within each macceeding 12 months and also 1/A3 for beneficiary manuel equal to 1/A2 of the faxer, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to asid property within each succeeding 12 months and also 1/A3 for beneficiary may be due to the strate of the grantor interest on said amounts at a rate not less than the highest rate authorized to be paid 4%, the rate of interest rais hall be 4%, interest shall be computed on the average anothly balance in the account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting to the scene account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by creditin

While the grantor is to pay any and all taves, assessments and other charges level or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made through the beneficiary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and sail taxes, assessments and other charges level or imposed against add property in the amount as a shown by the attaments thereof furnilated by the collector of such taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the insurance premiums in the atomist shown on the statements the insurance premiums in the atomist shown on the statements the insurance arrefus on their rep-resentiatives and is withdraw the sums which may be required from the reserve account, it any, excludition of that any insurance written or for any loss or damage growing out of a detect in any insurance policy, and the hencificary breity is authorized, in the creater insurance policy, and the hencificary breity is authorized, in the created in any loss, to compromise and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

Maria

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any authorized reserve account for targe, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at any lime for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not paid within iten days after such demand, ites honeffclury may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the objection because in the such demand.

the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby. Should the granicor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there-for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be repayable by the granicor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

The grantor further agrees to comply with all have, ordinances, regulation covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property: to pay all fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title scarch, as well the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and altorney's fees naturally incurre to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the see ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay costs and expense, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees built the defend any action and in any suit brought by be ficiary to foreclose this deed, and all sold sums shull be secured by this tr

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

## It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: . In the event that eny portion or all of said property shall be under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall the right to commence on the said of the said property of the said tion or pioseedings, or to make the regular that all or any portion of the m such taking and, if is so tests any compromise our sattlement in connection payable as commensation for such regular that all or any portion of the m payable as commensation for such regular that all or any portion of the m payable as commensation for such proceedings, which are in exceed our incurred by the grantor in such proceedings and about the the proceedings, and fees noreasafly paid or incurred by the hamfielding and and about the incore shall be the indebtedness accured hears and the grantor at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments all request. defend any a connection wit of the money the amount r

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request.
2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for es-dorement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the ilability of any person for the payment of the indettedness, the trustee may (a), consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join in any subordination of other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconvey, ance may transfy also reany part of the property. The grantee hus any reconver-time treitais therein of any hermor or fasts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph shall be \$5.00.

shall be \$5.00. 3. As additional security, granior hereby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, fasues, royalits and profits of the gro-perty nifected by this devi and of any personal property located therecon. Until grantor shall dolaul in the payment of any indichtedness secured hereby or in the performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-tect all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they bleary may and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereundet, the ben-civer to be appointed by "hot motion" and the parado to the adequacy of any security for the indehtedness hereby and those past due for or otherwise collects the rents, issues and profits, including those past due for or otherwise collects the rents, issues and upofits, including those past due for or otherwise collects the rents, issues and upofits, including those past due for or otherwise collects the rents, issues and upofits, including those past due for or otherwise collects the rents, issues and upofits in the own and collect and the parado apply the rents, issues and upofits, including those past due to the adequacy to apply the rents, issues and upofits in the rent and collect and the parado apply the rents, issues and upofits, including those past due to the address of the security in the security in the rents, issues and upofits in the rent application in the rent application is application in the rent application is application in the rent application in the rent application is application in the rent for a security in the rent application is the rent application in the rent application is application in the rent application in the rent application is application in the rent application in the rent application is application in the rent application in the rent applicati as earned prior to default as they y the granicor hereunder, the bene-ic in person, by agent or by a re-ult regard to the adequacy of any catter upon and take possession of Banne sue for or otherwise collect part, due and uppart and

13



6. The entering upon and taking postession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profile or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol-tics or compensation or swards for any taking or damage of the property, and fault policition or release thereof, as aloressid, shall not cure or waite any de-suit profilestion of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such motive.

6. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or con-tract for sale of the above described property and furnish baneficiary on a form aupplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall per beneficiary a service charge.

• serves charge.
6. Time is of the essence of this instruments and upon default by the grantor in payment of any indetedness secured hereby or in performance of any segreement hereuber, the backficher may declare all sums secured hereby in-mediately due and payable by different with coulder thereas and election to sell her truck property who have declare all cause to be duy filed for record. Upon delivery of sald notice upon the truck estimation all promissory notes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereby, who are all fits the time and place of sale and give notice thereof as then required by law.

uired by law. 7. After default and any time prior to live days before the date set the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so vileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and obligations accured thereby (including costs and expenses actually incurred enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and attorney's fees exceeding \$50.06 each) other than such portion of the principal as well the be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

and thin by use that no default occurrent and increase users the default. 6. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of and poties of default and giving of and police of sale, the trutce shall sell and property at the same place fixed by him in and notice of sale, either as a whole or in separate partice processing the sale of the termine, at public arcticle to the indext of the sale of the sale of all United States parable at the time of sale. Trutee may potypone sale of all of any portion of asid property by public announcement at such time and place of sale and from time to time thereafter may potypone the sale by public an-

proper appointment of the successor irustee. 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow-ledged is trade a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligated to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party tunies such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. 12. This dead applies to, hurves to the height and binds all parties bereto, their heirs, legatees devices, administrators, executors, successors and satisfue. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and ownee, including pledgee, of the note secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requira, the maa-culudes the plant. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the-day and year first above written. Down Im (SEAL) n 0002 (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON } 82. 26th January THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this.... 19**77** \_day of. before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public In and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named ... MEIVIN'S DOROW, JR., AND DONNA F. DOROW, husband and wife

to me persentily they he the identical individual. I named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they recuted the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I have bereunto set my hand and affixed my potartal seal the day and year last (SEAL) fuch Qu Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: while for Oregon  $5\pi14-80$ STATE OF OREGON County of Klamath } ss. Loan No.

(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: NESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN-TIES WHERE USED.)

**TRUST DEED** 

TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary

After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

E ka FEE \$ 6.00 time que Pressil principal and a set pairs HIP CONSERV moorn.

SWC76177(G Frank Contains Market Way REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO: William Ganong.... ....., Trustee

144.1

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith togethor with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same.

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary \_\_\_\_, 19\_\_\_\_\_, by\_ 3341

DATED 

Carl Star Parte Star 18 ma 1 + 127

E CAUNT - SITE



50

10

日間

BC MAD

1.68

14

A CARACTER

0.001

.

nouncement at the time fixed by the proceeding postponement. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, conveying the pro-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthviness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided bareln, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1). To the expenses of the sale including the compression of the trustee, and a reasonable charge by the stiorney. (2) To the chligation secured by the trust deed. (3) To all persons having recorded lime secure to the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed or to his successor in interest entitled to such argins.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor in inverse entitied to sucn surpus. Unceappoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein, or to any veyance to the susponted hereunder. Upon such appointment and without con-and duits conferron upon any crustee here appoint the set of the suspontaneous to such appointment, and aubstitution shall be made by or appointed hereunder. Each by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and more recorder of the country or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper suppointment of the successor trustee.

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 27th

day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 19.77, at 15;25 o'clock \_\_\_\_\_\_, and recorded in book \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 77 \_\_\_\_\_ on page \_\_\_\_\_\_. Record of Mortgages of said County.

Witness my hand and seal of County

ma

Ì

County Clerk

0

Deputy

22 ÷.

WM. D. MILNE

affixed.